Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Ma1- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- . ;
BC | AB | sk | MB [ OoN | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1820 | 3040 | 4154 | 55+ sa |F4154| M55+ | 55+ | <ss0k | oo | 100K+ | <s2sk | 220 | 0 | Zc | s150k+ | <=hs | colieen | univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP
Sample size 2004 510] 411|300 283 1227] 098] 365] 1973 2119| 723] 773] 1005 1503 851] 1079 405] 674] 1290 772 268] 1472 1301] 1321] 1166] 1192] 604
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column
totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero,
though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses
received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution.
AL To start, what would you say are the most pressing issues that Canada needs to address over the next ten years?
Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- M4l $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- .
BC | AB | sk | mMB [ oN | qc Female | 1820 | 3040 [ 4154 | 55+ | M7 [Fas20| M7 |F 300 Ve |Fa1sa| msst | Fsse [ <ssok | g o0 | stooke | <sask | 2 | 0o | Zsrsok | S15OK* Coliimech [ univ+ | cpc [ Lib | nop
Climate change 50%| 65%| 33%| 3206 51%| 49%| 60% 45% 5a%| 58%| 51%| 43%| 50%| 529%| 63%| 47%| 65%| 43%| 43%| 43%| 67%| 4% 51%|  520%| 42%6| 49%| _ 51%|  51% 56%| _42% 4T%| _62%| _18%| 68%| 68%
Economic arowth 30%| 27%| 42%| 41%| 30%| 28%| 26% 35% 25%| 21%| 27%| 34%| 32%| 20%| 15%| 33%| 22%| 38%| 31%| 37%| 27%| 18% 31%| _ 36%| 14%| 21%|  31% 2%|_30% 30%| 29%| 50%| 26%| 12%)
Balancing the budget 20%| _24%| _40%| 41| 28%| 21%| 28% 36% 23%| _21%| 24%| 30%| 35%| 31%| 12%| 30%| 189| 32%| 28%| 44%| 269 20%) 16| 3a%| 16%| 23%| 319 34%| _32% 32%| _24%| 57%| 16%| _ o%)
Housina prices 28%| 37%| 11%| 16%| 21%| 35%| 26% 27% 20%| 43%| 37%| 27%| 18%| 45%| 41%| 37%| 88%| 25%| 30%| 16%| 20%| 36% o%| 24%| 30%| 34%|  20%|  26%) 20%] _30% 20%| 26%| 21%| 28%| 36%)
indlgsnousiissuesian 28%| 26%| 24%| 27%| 35%| 33%| 23% 21% 35%| 20%| 30%| 27%| 28%| 19%| 38%| 20%| 38%| 20%| 31%| 20%| 35%[ 30% 20%| 28%| 30%| 31%| 20%|  20% 28%|  24% 25%| 36%| 10%| 3796| 48%)
Economic inequality 7%| 2a%| 26%| 20%| 25%| 26%| 29%| 30%| 26% 27%| 30%| 30%| 25%| 2a%| 32%| 20%| 30%| s0%| 24%| 26%| 22%| 26%| 27% 6% |  20%| 29%| 25%) 6%) 5%) 30%| 19 25%| 36%| 12%| 31%| 42%| 3a%| 38%| 17%| 25%)
Poverty 16| 18%| 16%| 17%| 25%| 20%| 27%| 2a%| 17% 26%| 18%| 16%| 25%| 23%|  o%| 25%| 119| 2196| 22%| 27%| 19%| 279%| 30%) 16| 15%| 37%| 26%) 1% 79%) 15% | 269 219%| _16%| 14%| 24%| 24%| 31%| 26%|  5%| 2%
Corruption 7%| 17%| 31%| 27%| 1o%| 13%| 16%| 14%| 23% 12%|  11%| 15%| 22| 18%| 15%| 79| 19%| 12%| 28%| 16%| 27%| 11%| 15%) o%| 17%| 11%| 17% %) 7%) 17%| 19 20%|  11%| 33%| 79|  7%| 18%| 14%| 41%| 14%|
Racism 4% 15%| 13%| 76| 11%] 16%| 14%| 12%6] 10% 18%| 15%| 12%| 13%| 15%|  7%| 22%| 10%| 15%| 11%| 15%| 10%| 20%| 17%) 3%| 12| 17%| 16%|  13%| _ 13%) 14%| 159 12%| 15%|  6%| 21%| 10%|  6%| 13%|  6%| 15%)
g:‘;';z’":’; Bighelnd 10%| ow| 15%| 11%| 13%| ol 11%| 8%| 13% 8%| ow| 12| o%| 119 12%| 6%| 13%| 10%| 12%| 6%| 13%| 99| 119%) om| 10%| 10%| 12% o%|  10% 6%|  12%) 13%|  s%| 20%| 4| 3| 10%| e%| 33%6|  ow)
National security o%| _6%| 8%| 0% 79| 10%| o%| 8% 11% %| 6% 8%| 10%| 10%| %] 5%| 11%| 59| 11%) %| _13%| 8%| 8% o%| _10%| 7% _ow %] 10% o%| _10% T 5%  7%| 4 o%| 4| 1a%| 7%
Addiction o] 1a%| ow| 10| 1sw| 8%| 4%| 11%| 6% T1%|  10%| 10% %] 79| 79| T2%| 7% 1a%| a%| 13%| 6% o%| 1o% 7| 8| 11| 10%) %) %) 8% 11% 7%| 8% 1 1] 7% 7%| 15%)
National unity o%| _ 8%| 15%| 21%| 10%| 8%| 4%| 10%| 11% %[ 7%| _ ow 96| o] 11%|  3%| 10|  7%| ow %] _13%| 1% 5% 10%| o] _2%| 76|  10%| 10% 59| 8%) 15%| 8%| 4 1] 6% 13%| 6%
LGBTO* riahts 3w|  2%|  2%|  3w| 2w| a%| 3% 1%| 2% %[ 5% 3% | 2%| 3w 7|  2%| 3%| 2% %] 2% 2% 4% 2% o%| 5wl 4% %) %) %] 4% W 2% 3 3% 2% 2% 6%
Gther 5%  6%|  6%|  5%| 3| a%| 5%| o%| 5% 5% 6% 4% 96| 5%| 79| _4%| 5% a%| 5%| 4%| 5%| 6%| 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% %) 6%) 59| 5%) 6 5 6% 5% 3 5% a%| 1o%| 6%
None of the above % % 6] 1] 1| %] 1% w6 19| 1% 1% %] 2% 6] 1%| 19 | 96| %] 1% 5| % w| 1% “%) %) 1%) F7 I T T 16| 1% 1%| 1%
A2. Generally speaking, how closely do you follow these various social and economic issues?
Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- M4l $50K- $25K- | S50K- | $L00K- _ No
Bc | A | sk [ w8 | on [ qc | ATL | male | Female | 1829 | 3040 | 4154 | 55+ | M % [Fas2e] MO [Fa0-a0| M |Favsaf msse | Fose [ <sso | 0T | stooks [ <sask | So2 | S0 | Sveon | S150k+ | <=tis | colrrech | univ [ cpc | Lib | noP [ BQ | Green [ omer | [ °
Follow them closely in
the news and discuss s2%| 52%| 66%| 50%| 49m| s7%| 41%| s0%| s8% a7%| aa%| 519 54%| 56%| 53%| 36%| 56%| 47%| 60%| 48%| s9%| 20| a4% s2%|  60%| 39%| 48%|  52%|  55% 65%|  47% 50%| 61%| 60%| 54%| 53%| 30%| S6%| 61%| 35%)
with friends and family
See some media
coverage and have the a0%| a2%| 30%| 42%| 43%| 3796| 4796| 40w| 37% azn| ac%| 41%| 37%| 30%| 40| 519 30%| 420| 3a%| 41| 36%| 41%| 43% a1%| 35| 46%| 42%|  41%|  30% 20%|  43% 42%| 34%| 3506| 30%| 40%| aso| 38%| 35%| 49%
odd
Just scan the headlines 7| sw| aw| ew| ew| 5%l 11%| 9%| 5% 0| 8| 7% 8w| 59| 5%| 119%| a%| 10%| 5%| 11%| 4%| 6%| 10%) 6%|  4%| 11%| 10%) 6%) 6%) 3w 9% 79| 4| aw| 6w 7| 11%| s%| 3% 13%)
Don't follow at all 1% 1% *0% 1% 2% 1% 2% *% 1% 1%| 2%| 1%| 1%| 1%| 2%| 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% *%| 1% 2% 1% *0%) 4% 1% 1% *%)| *0%, 1% 1% *%| 1% 1% *%| 2% *%)| 1% 3%
A3. Which of these sources, if any, do you consult at least once a week to try to keep up and stay informed on these issues?
Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- M4l $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- ~ . No
Bc | A | sk [ wB | on [ oc | ATL [ male | Female | 1820|3040 | 4184 | ssr | M7 [Fae2o] MO [Faoa0| Vo |Favsaf msst | Fsse [ <sso | 00| stooks | <sesk | B2 | S0 | Seteon | S10K+ | <stis | colirech | univs [ cpc | Lib | noP | BQ | Green [ otmer |
Social media (Facebook,
STt (el ) 62%| 58%| 64%| 73%| 69%| 63%| S59%| 64%| 62% 62%| 7o%| 70%| 61%| 51%| 80%| 78%| 69%| 71%| 62| 61%| 50%| 52| 62% 62%| 65%| 65%| 60%|  62%|  64% 70%|  60% 62%| 65%| 59%| 59| 74%| 61%| 64%| 56%| 62%)
Print media
(Newspapers, 31%| 31%| 27| 21%| 27%| 30%| 35%| 26%| 30% 31%| 10%| 25%| 30%| 39%| 22%| 15%| 25| 25| 28%| s2%| 38| 41%| 24%) 32%|  34%| 18%| 28%| s2%|  35% 20%|  26% 20%| 37%| 20%| 34%| 31%| 38%| 30%| 33%| 24%)
magazines)
Broadcast media (TV,
e 67%| 63%| 68%| 59%| 66%| 67%| 68%| 63%| 66% 67%| 48%| 54%| 70%| 79%| S0%| 46%| 57%| 19| 71| 70%| 76%| 820 2% 67%| 70%| 53%| 68|  67%|  69% 70%|  68% 64%| 67%| 66%| 72%| 6a%| 75%| 62%| 50%| 58%)
News media websites 60%| 67%| 71%| b4%| 71%| 71%| 64%| 73%| 3% 65%| 65%| 72%| 60%| 69%| 75%| 56%| 76%| 68%| 70%| 68%| 73%| 65%| 60% Ti%|  76%| 57%| 62%|  71%| 5% T8%| _ 61% 68%| 78%| 68%| 74%| 7a%| Go%| 72%| 67%| 56%)
\7::::1? ::T;Lﬁ';ﬁ:"'e s6%| 61%| 63%| 61%| 51%| s8%| 48%| 53%| 54% s7%| 72%| 61%| 57%| 45| 74%| 70%| s8%| 6a%| 55| 60%| a1%6| asee| 55% 53|  61%| 56%| 54%|  53%|  60% 60%|  51% 57%|  60%| 55%| 54% 61%| 62%| 56%
Gther: 39| 3|  5%| 56| %] 4| 1| 20| 4% 26| aw| 4% aw| 2w ow| 2| ow| a%| 3%| ow| 3% 2w 2% A I W 3% 2% i 3% aw| 4% o 6% 1% 2%
None of the above. 16| 3] o 19| 16| %] 1%| 1%| 1% 10| 2| 16| 2| 16| 2| 19| 1| 2% 1| 2| | 1%| 3% F I I T 1% 1% o 296 1% 16| 1] 1] 4%
A4. Thinking of the issues facing society today, have you yourself done any of the following in the past year or s0?
Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- M4l $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- _ No
Bc [ AB [ sk | MB | oN | Q¢ | ATL | Male | Female [ 1820 [ 30-40 | 4154 | s5+ | M0* |F1s20| 07 |Fa0-0| Vo [Farsaf msse | Fsse | <ssok | oo |stooke | <sask | oo 2000 | Zoieok | $150K+ [ <=t | colimech | unive [ cPc [ Lib | NP | BQ | Green | other | %
:gg:??:.::::c official - szo0| 34| sass| asse| sew| asw| 1s| a10e| a7 37%| 33%| 369%| 37%| 40%| 35%| 30%| 34%| 38%| 39%| 359%| 38%| 4106 31% 36%| 43%| 28%| 33%|  36%|  419% a5%|  32% 35%| 46%| 42| 3896 46%|  9%| a9%| 45| 239%)
Post on social media 53%| 50%| 57%| 61%| 61%| 57%| 44%| 60%| 55% 50%| 53%| 52| 52%| 65%| 47%| 59%| 52%| 52%| 56%| 49%| 59%| 51%| 51% 54%|  56%| 49%| 50%|  5a%|  56%, 50%| _52% 54%| 65%| 56%| 53%| 60%| 44%| 58%| 51%| 45%)
Attend protests or 14%|  14%| 18%| 14%| 18%| 13%| 12%| 12%| 13% 14%| 23%| 16%| 13%| 0wl 10%| 27| 15%| 17%| 14%| 11% ow| ow| 16% 13%|  14%| 18%| 15%|  13%|  13%) 20%| 1% 14%|  17%|  8w| 13%| 28%| 7%| 25%| 19%| 12%
Volunteer your time to a
At 23| 24%| 24%| 26%| 23%| 24%| 18%| 24%| 23% 23| 25%| 24%| 23%| 22%| 20| 229 21%| 26%| 2206 24| 22%| 21%| 20% 24%|  25%| 20%| 20%|  24%|  24% 28%|  14% 20%| 33%| 20%| 25%| 30%) 28%) 18%)
Sian an online petition 66%| 63%| 72%| 62%| 68%| 69%| 63%| 66%| 63% 60%| 68%| 65%| 64%| 68%| 64%| 73%| 61%| 68%| 63%| 65%| 65%| 70%| 66% 64%| _ 68%| 66%| 65%|  64%|  68% 68%| 6% 66%| 68%| 64%| 66%| 75%) 75%) 60%)
None of the above. 20%| _16%| 10%| 16%| 16%| 25%| 16%| 18% 20%| 17| 2196 21%| 17%| 10%| 14%| 22%| 20%| 179 25%| 16%| 10%| 21% 18%|  18%| 10%| 22%|  18%| 18%, 17%| _21% 10%| 16%| 20%| 10%| 14%) 13%) 23%)




Adb. n the past five years or so, have you campaigned for a political party?

Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- M4l $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- ~ . No
Bc | A | sk | wB | on [ qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1820|3040 | 4154 | ss+ | M7 [Fas2o] M [Faodo) VO |Favsaf msse | Fse [ <sso | oo | stooks | <sesk | 22 | S0 | ZiEok | S1soKk+ | <=tis | coliech | univs [ cpc | Lib | noP | BQ | Green [ ommer |
Yes To%| 13%| 16%| 12%6| 15%| 13%| 79| 15%| 16% O%| _14%| 10v6| T1%| 14%| 20%| _ o%| 129 89| 14%| 79| 17%| 119 119 13| 1av| T1%| 1%  13%|  12% Ta%|__10%) 10%| _17%| 16%| 10%| 15%| _ 8%| 17%| 20%| 5%
No 88%| 87%| B84%| 88%| B5%| 87%| 93%| B5%| 84% 91%| 86%| o0%| Bo%| 86%| B0%| 91%| 88%| o2%| B86%| 93%| 83%| 89%| B89% 87%| B86%| 89%| B9%|  87%|  88% 86%| _00% 90%| _83%| 84%| oo| 85%| o206| 83%| 80%| 95%
A5. Do you currently belong to any of the following or have you belonged in the past in a substantial way?
Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- M4l $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- _ No
Bc | A | sk [ w8 | on [ qc | ATL | Male | Female [ 1829|3040 | 4154 | 55+ | M % [Fas20] M [Fa0-a0| Vo |Favsaf msse | Fsse [ <sso | 0T | sto0ks | <sask | B2 | S0k [ Seveon | S150k+ | <=tis | colirech | univ [ cpc | Lib | noP [ BQ | Green [ ommer |
A political party. To%| 1a%| 28%| 16%| 17%| 20%| 17%| 23%| 2a% Ta%| 1a%| 13%| 20%| 24%| 21%|  7%| 18%|  8%| 28%| 12%| 27%| 22%| 15%) 21%|  23%| 11%| 17%|  21%|  20% 26%]| __16% T7o6|_23%| 26%| 18%| 18%| 20%| 219 a6 7%
Alabour union 23%| _26%| _20%| _31%| 30%| 24%| 17%| 20%| 25% 219%| _18%| 25%| 28%| 219 20%| 16%| 27%| 23%| 32%| 24%| 22%| 19%| 10%) 24%| 27| 13%| 20%|  2a%|  28% 20%| _19% 24%| _26%| 22%| 24%| 34%| 16%| 18%| 159 1o%|
brsicssional 23| 21%| 279%| 31%| 26%| 25%| 18%| 28%| 24% 23%| 16%| 26%| 24%| 25%| 15%| 17%| 279 26| 26%| 23%| 26%| 249| 129%) 22%| 33w| ew| 14%| 22%| 30% % 9% 21| a2%| 22%| 20%| 24%| 18%| 219 13%| 18%
An ethnic or cultural
aroup ow| 12%| ow| 6% 10%| 0% 6%| 5%| 9% 8%| 15%| 119%| 8%| 5% 17%| 13%| 10%| 11%| 8%| 7% 6% s%| ow) 10%|  8%| 10%| 8%|  10% 8%) 0% 7% 8| 12%| 6| 10%| 12%| a%| e%| 8w 12%]
:r:‘;:'lz'"a't’g""y 28%| 32%| 30%| 349%| 34%| 30%| 219| 31%| 25% 30%| 219%| 23%| 27%| 35%| 20%| 229 20%| 27%| 24| 319| 30%| 39%| 28% 30| 27| 25%| 20%|  30%|  20% 23%|  25% 28%| 32%| 26%| 31| 34%| 17%| 32| 289%| 25%)
A charitable board 12%| 16%| 11%| 12%6| 14%| 12%| 10%| 15%| 10% 13%|  6%| 10%| 12| 16|  3%| ov| 8%| 11%| o%| 15%| 16%| 15%| 0% 12| 1aw|  o%| 8%  12%|  13% 1% 0% To%| _ 17%| 11| 13%| 12%| ow| 15%| 7%| 11%
Areligious organization
(e.g. apart from regular 11%|  17%| 119| 14%| 16%| 12%|  e%| 12%| 11% 119 14%| 10%| 1106|119 15%| 13%| 8| 11%| o%| 12%| 110 11%| 10%) 11%| 12%| 12%| 9|  11%|  13% 10%|  10% 10%| 13%| 13| 11%| e%| 20| 17| 1596| 12%
worship)
Student politics 6% 6%| 8%| 5% 6| 79%| 5% 5% % 79| 15%| 79| 5|  3%| 13%| 16%| 6%|  8%| 6%| 4%| 2%| 3% 7% 6%|  6v|  8%| 5% 6%) 5%) % 4% 5% ow| 3% 6| 10w| 7| 8w| 3%| 8%
None of the above 27%| _2a%| 21%| 21%| 220 24%| 41%| 21%| 26% 28%| 33%| 3a%| 25%| 23%| 31%| 36%| 33%| 35%| 23%| 26%| 23%| 23%| 36%) 26%|  220%| 30%| 33%|  26%|  24%) 20% | _33%) 31| 17%| 25%| 25%| 25%| aa%| 28%| 31%| 31%
A6. Have you ever run for any kind of public office  including when you were in school (e.q. class president, student council, student rep) or in your community or beyond?
Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- M4l $50K- $25K- | S50K- | $100K- _ No
Bc | A | sk [ w8 | on [ qc | ATL | male | Female | 1829 | 3040 | 4154 | 55+ | M % [Fas20] MO [Fa0-a0| Mo |Favsaf msse | Fose [ <sso | 0T | stooks [ <ssk | So2 | S0 | Sveo | S150Kk+ | <=tis | coiirrech | univ+ [ cpc | Lib | noP | BQ | Green [ omer | [ °
No. never 60%| _66%| 69%| 58%| 68%| 70%| 70%| 69%| 65% 73%| 67%| 71%| 73%| 67%| 64%| 69%| 71%| 70%| 66%| 79%| 62%| 72%| 73%) 68%|  67%| 74%| 72%| _ 68%|  70% 0% | 75%) T3%|_ 58%| 729%| 68%| 70%| 68%| 50| 77%| 70%
Yes. once 16%| 16%| 15%| 24%| 15%| 16%| 14%| 13%| 17% 14%| 10%| 16%| 15%| 14%| 10%| 10%| 16%| 15%| 18%| 12%| 16%| 13%| 14%) 16%|  16%| 14%| 15%|  16%|  15% 20%| _14% 14%| 18%| 16%| 169| 14%| 15%| 19%| 10%| 14%|
Yes, two or more times 15%| 15%| 15%| 189%| 17%| 14%| 16%| 17%| 18% 13%| 14%| 13%| 13%| 189%| 17%| 129%| 120 149| 16%| 10%| 220%| 15%| 13%) 16%| 17%| 12| 13%|  16%|  15% 19%)|  10%| 13%| 23%| 12%| 16%| 1796| 17%| 22%| 14%| 16%
Net: Yes 31%| 32%| 31%| 42%| 32%| 30%| 30%| 31%| 35% 27%| _33%| 20%| 27%| 33%| 36%| 31%| 20%| 80%| 34%| 21%| 38%| 28%| 27% 32%| _ 33%| 26%| 28%| _ 82%| _ 30% a1%|__25% 27%| _42%| _28%| 32%| 30%| 32%| 41%| 23%| 30%|
Aga. Which of these statements best describes you?
Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- M4l $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- ~ . No
Bc | A | sk [ wB | on [ oc | ATL [ male | Female | 1820|3040 | 4184 | ss+ | M7 [Fae2o] MO [Faoa0| Y |Favsaf msst | Fssr [ <sso | 00| stooks | <sesk | B2 | S0 | Seteon | S10Kk+ | <stis | colimech | univs [ cpc | Lib | noP | BQ | Green [ otmer |
I1ove new experiences
e il 21%| 21%| 18%| 10%| 21%| 23%| 19%| 21%| 20% 229%| 30%| 24%| 219| 15%| 26%| 3a%| 22| 2796| 23%| 20%| 14%| 15%| 22%) 19%|  24%| 22| 22%|  10%|  24% 20| 15% 219%| 27%| 16%| 23%| 23%| 16%| 28%| 10%| 22%)
like new 61%| 67%| 66%| 64%| 57%| 5o%| 59%| 62%| 63% 50%| 59%| 63%| 61%| 61%| 64%| 54%| 65%| 60%| 63%| 59%| 61%| 61%| 54% 63%|  64%| 50%| 56%|  63%|  61% 70%| _59%) 62%| _62%| 61%| 62%| 63%| 55%| 54%| 6av%| 62%
:\"ne:oi’;‘::"'srxzs arenotl jogel gv| o] 12%| 16%| 10| 169%| 11%| 119 13%|  ew| ow| 11%| 15w 7| ow| ow| ow| ew| 14%| 14%| 15%| 14% 12% 0| 13%| 14%| 12%| 10% 6%| 14% 12%|  sw| 4% ow| 10%| 24%| 0% 11%| 10%
: E;Zf:' tostaywithwhat | gool 40| 00| 53| 6| ew| ew| s 6% 76| 3| 4wl 7| 0| 3| 3| aw| 4| s%| 8wl 10%| 9%| 10%) 6%| 4wl 15%| 79| 6%) 4%) 3| 1% 6%| 2%| ow| 6w 4| 5% 8w 6% 6w
Top2box 82%| 87%| B84%| 83%| 78%| 82%| 78%| B83%| 83% 81%| B9%| 87%| B2%| 76%| O0%| 88%| B7%| 87%| B6%| 78%| 76%| 76%| 76% 82%| 87%| 72%| 78%| _ 82%|  85% 01%| _75% 82%| _00%| _779%| _85%| B7%| 71%| B3%| 83%| 8%
Bottom2box 18%| 13%| 16%| 17%| 22%| 18%| 22%| 17%| 17% 10%| 11%| 13%| 18%| 24%| 10%| 12%| 13%| 13%| 14%| 22%| 24%| 24%| 24%) 18%|  13%| 28%| 22|  18%|  15% 0% _25%) 18%| 10%| 23%| 15%| 13%| 20%| 17%| 17%| 16%
Agb. [Being liked] How important are the following to you?
Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- M4l $50K- 5K- | $50K- | S100K- _ No
Bc | a8 | sk [ w8 | on [ qc | ATL [ male | Female | 1829|3040 | 4154 | 55+ | M % [Fas2o] MO [Fa0-a0| M |Favsaf msse | Fsse [ <ssox | 0T | stooks | <ssk | B2 | S0 | St | S150k+ | <=tis | colirrech | univ+ [ cpc | Lib | noP | BQ | Green [ omer | °
Very important To%| 11%| 10%| 12%| 12%| 15%| 26%| 11%| 15% T7%| 23%| 16%| 13%| 13%| 10%| 26%| 16%| 20%| 14%| 13%| 13%| 13%| 18%) 16%|  15%| 20%| 17%|  16%|  12% o 1o%) oo 17%|  oo%| 18%| 76| a2%| 18%| 110 18%
important 56%| 61%| 520%| 5506 54%| 65%| 58%| 52%| 55% 579 54%| 54%| 58%| 57%| 55%| 53%| 53%| 54%| 55%| 60%| 56%| 58%| 53%) 57%|  59%| 47%| 56%|  57%|  61% 50%| 52% 56%| _61%| 55| 59%| 59%| 57%| 52%| 53%| 52%
Not very important 24%| 22%| 32%| 27%| 20%| 25%| 15%| 31%| 25% 20%| 10%| 23%| 25%| 25%| 20%| 18%| 25%| 22%| 279 24%| 26%| 24%| 25% 23%| 22%| 28%| 24%|  23%|  22% 23%|_27%) 24%| _10%| 20%| 21%] 22%| 11%| 27%| 30%| 23%
Not at all important a%| _ 5%| 7| 6%| 5| 5%|  1%| 5% 5% 4% a%| 5| a%| 5| 5%| 3| 6%|  3%| 3%| 4%|  4%|  5%| 4% %] a%| 5% 3w %) 5%) | 5% 5% 3w| 6%  3%| 2% | e%| 1%
Top2box T2%| _72%| _61%| 67%| 66%| 70%| B4%| 63%| 70% 74| 77%| 72%| 71%| 719 7a%| 7o%| 69%| 75%| 70%| 72%| 70%| 72%| 71%) To% | 7aw| 61| 74| 7ow| 74% 73% | 68%) 719%| _78%| 65%| 76%| 76%| 89%| 70%| 64%| 69%
Bottom2box 28%| 28%| 30%| 33%| 34%| 30%| 16%| 37%| 30% 26%| 23%| 28%| 20%| 2o%| 26%| 219| 3196 25%| 30%| 28%| 30%| 28%| 20%) 28% | 26%| 33%| 26%|  28%|  26% 27%|__32%) 20%| _22%| 35| 2a%| 24%| 11%| 30%| 36%| 31%
Agb. [Being powerful] How important are the following to you?
Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- M4l $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K-
Bc | a8 | sk [ mB | on | oc | ATL | Male | Female | 1829 ssr | Mo |Fasas| M [Fao0| MO [Farsa| msse | Fsse [ <ssox | 00| stook | <sas | Tooc | S0k | Sorson | S1OK* ColiTech [ univ+ | cpc [ Lib | nop
Very important a%| _aw| 2| 1% %]  5%| _a%| 2% % 3% o%) 10| 10%| _8%| _ 5%|  5%|  3%|  2%| 2| 1% 4% | __a%| 6% 3% W% % E % aw| 3% aw| 3%
important 26%| 279 _24%| 2a%| 25%| 25%| 20%| 22%| 20% 23%| _32%) 2196 _35%| 28%| 34%| 27%| 30%| 20%| 22%| 20%| 24% 250 _28%| 26%| 23%| 25| 21 27%|_23%) 24%|__30%| _26%| 26%| 22%
Not very important 52%| _47%| 53%| 52%| 49%| 51%| 54%| 51%| 52% 5196 _48%) 54%| a4%| 51%| 51%| 50%| 51%| 54%| 57%| 51%| 48%) 54%| _aa%| 51%|  54%| 5% 52%| _50% 55%| _ 51%| 52%| 51%| 55%
Not at all important 19%| 219 21%| 23%| 22%| 10%| 13%| 25%| 15% 20%] _12% 24%| 119%| 13%| 11| 17%| 16%| 23%| 190%| 28%| 23% 15%| 4% 23%| 18%| 15% 18%| _23%| 18%| _15%| 19%| 18%| 20%
Top2box 30%| 31%| 26%| 24%| 20%| 30%| 320%| 24%| 33% 26%| _40%) 23%| 45%| 36%| 39%| 33%| 33%| 23%| 24%| 21%| 28%) 30%| _32%| 26%|  20%| 20w 30%| 2% 27| _3a%| _20%| 30%| 25%
Bottom2b 705 _6o%| _74%| 76%| 719 70%| 68%| 76%| 67% 74%]__60%) 779 55%| _64%| _61%] 67%| 67%] 77%| 76%| 79%| 72% 68%| _68%| 74%| 719 _ 71% 70%| _73% 73%| _66%| _71%| _70%| _ 75%)




A8c. In stressful situations would you say you are:

Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- Ma1- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- _ i No
Bc [ AB [ sk | mB | oN | Q¢ | ATL | Male | Female | 1829 [ 3040 | 4154 | s5+ | M0% |F1s20| V)" |Fa0-0| Vo) [Farsaf msse | Fsse | <ssok | oo |stooks | <s2sk | oo | 2000 | Zoiso | $150K+ | <=hs | colimech | univ+ [ cpc [ Lib | NP | BQ |Green | other | 0
Very anxious 10%| _8%| _ 8%| _ 8%|  7%| 10%| 1a%| _8%| 6% 14%| _19%| 12%| _ O%| _ 6%| 10%| 28%|  6%| 18%|  5%| 13%|  4%| _ 7%| 16% 5% 7% 19%| _15%) 9% 8%) 5%) 11%|  8%| _ 8%| _ o%| 14%| 11%| 14%| _ 8%| 12%
More anxious than calm |~ 37%|  33%| 35%| 40%| 35%| 35%| 41%| 35%| 33% a0%| 37%| 39%| 37| 35%| 35%| 39%| 37%| 40%| 33%| 42%| 30%| 39%| 38% 3o%| 33| 37| 38%| 39%| 34% 31% 34%|  35%| 31%| 38%| 38%| 46%| 35%| 28%| 42%
More calm than anxious |  44%| 49%| 46%| 42| 47| 46| 37| ad%| a8% a0%| 35%| 419%| 43%| 50%| 42%| 29%| 43%| 39%| 49% sa%| 47%[ 38% a3w|  aow| 36| 40%| 43|  48% 52%|  39% a6%| 41%| 50%| 46%| 41%| 33%| 46%| 48%| 35%
Very calm o%| 10%| 11%| 10%| 11%| %] %] 14%| 13% 6%|  0%|  o%| 10%| %| 13%| 4%| 13%|  4%| 13% 2% 1% 8% o] 11%| 8% 8% 9% 1% 2% o% O%| 10%| 11%|  79%| 7%| 10%|  5%| 1ev| 11%
Top2box a79%| _a2o6| _ad%| 48| 43%| a5%| 55%| 43%| 39% 54%| 56%| 51%| 47%| 41%| 45%| 67%| 44%| 57%| 38% 35%| _46%| 54% 48%| __a0%| 56%| 53%| _48%|  42% 36%|__52% a5%| 43%| 39%| 47%| 52%| 57%| 49%| 36%| 53%
Bottom2box 53%| 58%| 56%| 52%| 57%| 55%| 45%| 57%| 61% 26%|  44%| 49%| 53%| 59%| 55%| 33%| 56%| 43%| 62% 65%| 54%| 46% 52%|  60%| ad%| a7%|  52%|  58% 64%| 8% 55%| 57%| 61%| 53%| 48%| 43%| 51%| 64%| 47%
ABd. People often talk about a spectrum going from extroverted on one end to introverted on the other. Where would you place yourself along this scale?
Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- Ma1- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- _ No
BC [ AB [ sk | MB | oN | qc | ATL | Male | Female [ 1820 [ 3040 [ 4154 | s5+ | M0* |F1s20| 07 |Fa0-0| Vo) [Farsaf msse | Fsse | <ssok | oo |stooke | <sask | oo | 2000 | Zoene | 150K+ [ <=t | colimech | univ+ [ cc [ Lib | NDP | BQ | Green | other | 0
Very extroverted S| %] 6v| 2%| %] 6| 5% 5% 5% 5%|  8%| 6%| 5%| 4%| 7%| 10%| 5% %| 6%  3%|  4%| 4% 6% @ 6%|  4%| 7% 4% 5% 7%| 5% 5%| 6%| 6%| 6%| 79| 6%| 6%| 6%| 4%
Extroverted 23%| a4 a3%| a0%| 39%| 42| a5%| a4l 43% 22%| 33%| 37%| 46%| 48%| 36%| 31%| 37%| 37%| 46%| 45%| 49%| 47%| 40% 43%| a5 39%| alw| 43|  44% 25%|__42% 23%| a3%| 47| 45%| 38%| 46%| 35%| 28%| 39%
introverted 47%| 41w| 41w|  Sow| Sow| 47| 4ew| 4s%| 41% 47%|  50%| 50%| 45%| 45%| 49%| 519| 53%| 48%| 46%| 4d%| 45%| 46%| 47% 47%| 4o aco%| 48%| 46| 47 45%| a7 a6%| a7o6| ado| aso6| 49| 4796] 54%| 6 50%
Very introverted 5%| _ 5%|  5%| 6%| 5% 6%| & 6% __a% 6%|  9%| 7%|  5%|  3%| 8%| 9%| 4% %] 3%| 8% 2%|  3%| 7% 6%| _ 3%| 11%| 4% 6% 4%) %[5 5%|  4%|  4%| 5%| 6%| 2%| 6% 6%
Ton2box agv| asv| o] 4ow| 43| 48%| 50%| 46%| 49% AT%| 42| 43%| 50%| 529 43%| 40%| 43%| 43%| 529%| 49%| 53%| 51%| 46% 47%| 51| 43%| a8%|  aro6|  49% Sa%| 47 48%| 49%| 52| 50%| 45%| 5196| 40%| 3 43%
Bottom2box 529  50%|  51%| 58%| 57%| 52%| 50%| 54%| 51% 53%| 58%| 57%| 50%| 48%| 57%| 60%| 57%| 57%| 48%| 51%| 47%| 49%| 54% 53%| 49%| 67%| 52%|  53%| _ 51% 48%| 53 52%| 51%| 48%| 50%| 55%| 49%| 60%| 6 57%)
ABe. Agreement - My personal goals are more important to me than my professional ones
Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- Ma1- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- _ i No
BC | AB | sk | mB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1829|3040 | 4154 | s5+ | V07 |F1s20f " 7 |F3040| "7 [Fa15a| Msse | Fsse | <ssok | oo | st00k | <sask | 2o | oo | Zipeon | $150K+ | <sHs | colimech | univ+ | cPc | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green | other | | °
Stronaly Aaree 30%| _27%| _33%| _26%| 27%| 28%| 36%| 29%| 28% 33%| 20%| 25%| 28%| 39%| 22%| 19%| 23%| 26% 23% | 32% 32%| _27%| 34%| 3L%|  32%|  27% 30%| 349 31%| _26%| 28%| 30%| 33%| 42%| 31%| 26%| 28%
Aaree 46%|  51%| 47%| 5o%| 50%| 47v| 41%| 48%| 48% 44%| a8%| 47| 48%| 44%| 51%| 45%| 50%| 44% 23%| _46% 45%| 49| 39| S0%|  45e6|  48%) 48%| 44 46%| 48%| 45| ATo%| AT%| 40%| 45%| 53%| 47%
Disagree 1o%| _19%| 17%| 17%| 22%| 21%| 17%| 19%| 20% 10%| 20%| 26%| 18%| 12%| 24%| 34%| 25%| 26% %] __17% 20%| 21| 19%| 16%|  20%|  21% 18%| 179 18%| 20%| 20%| 18%| 18%| 13%| 22%| 18%| 20%
Stronaly Disaaree & 3% sw|  Sw| 1w| aw| 7%| a%| 4% 4%|  3%|  3%|  5%|  5%|  4%| 3%| 3% 4% 5% %) 4% 3%|  o%| 4% 4%) 3%) %] 5 4%|  a%|  5%|  5%| 2%| %] 2| 4%| 5%
Top2box 77 78%| __80%| _78%| 77%| _75%| 77%| 78%| 76% 71%| _68%| 71%| 77%| 83%| 72%| 64%| 73%| 70% 86% | 77% T1%|__75%| 72%| 80%|  77%| _ 76% 78%| 789 77%| __74%| _74%| _78%| 80%| 81%| 76%| 78%| 75%
Bottom2box 23%| 20%| 20%| 20%| 23%| 25%| 23%| 22%| 2a% 23%| 32%| 20%| 23%| 17%| 28%| 36%| 27%| 30% 14%| _ 23% 23%|  25%| 28%| 20%|  23%|  24% 22%| _22% 23%| 26%| 26%| 20%| 20%| 19%| 24%| 22%| 25%
Age. Agreement - I'm satisfied with where Im at in my life currently
Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- M41- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- . No
Bc [ AB [ sk | M8 | oN | qc | ATL | Male | Female [ 1820 [ 3040 [ 4154 | s5+ | M * |F1s20| 7 |Fa0-0| Vo [Farsaf msse | Fsse | <ssok | oot |stooke | <sesk | oo | 000 | SRt | s1s0ks | <=t | colimech | univ+ [ cc [ Lib | nDP | BQ | Green | other | 0
Strongly Agree 24%| _20%| 20%| 23%| 21%| 2a%| 30%| 2a%| 23% 25%| 10| 18%| 22| 35%| o[ 12| 17%| 18%| 24%| 20%| 33%| 37%| 19% 23%| 20| 10| 19%|  23%|  26% 32%|__2a% 20%| _26%| 20%| 27%| 20%| 34%| 25%| 20%| 22%
Agree aa%| _a6%| a6%| 54%| 51| alw| 42| 47%| 43% 24% | a0%| a4%| a4%| 45%| 38%| 42%| 41%| 46%| 45%| 43%| 45%| 44%| 39% 4a%| __a6%| 31%| 43%| a4  48% 40%|__40% a5%| a6%| 48%| 42%| 42%| 40%| 4d%| 38%| 41%
Disagree 20%|  23%| 25%| 16%| 21%| 24%| 1ow| 18%| 22% 22%| 31| 27| 24%| 14%| 32| 31| 28%| 26%| 22| 26%| 14%| 14%| 27% 23%|  18%| 28%| 26%) 3% 19% 20%| _24% 20%| _20%| 20%| 21%| 26%| 17%| 22%| 30%| 24%
Stronaly Disaaree 10%| __11%| 10%|  7%| _ 7%| 11%| 10%| 11%| 12% O%| _18%| 11%| 10%|  6%| 21%| 16%| 13%| 10%| 10%| 10%| _ 8%|  5%| 16% 10%) 7% _23%| _12%) 0%) 7%) 7%| __13%) 11%| _ 8%| 10%| 10%| 12%|  8%| 10%|  o%| 13%
Top2box 68% 67% 65% 77%) 72%, 64% 72%, 71% 66% 69% 50% 61% 6% | 79%)| 47% 54% 59% 4% 68% 4% 78%) 81% 58%) 67%, 75% 49%, 62%, 7%, 74%)| 73%, 4% 68%) 72%) 70% 69%) 62%) 75%| 69%) 59%) 63%)|
Bottom2box 30%| _33%| 35%| 23%| 28%| 36%| 28%| 20%| 34% 31%|  50%| 30%| 34%| 21%| 53%| 46%| 41%| 36%| 32%| 36%| 22%| 10%| 42% 33%| _ 25%| 51%| _38%] 3% 26% 27%|__36% 30%| _28%| 30%| 31%| 38%| 25%| 31%| 41%| 37%)
Age. -rm having a lot of for others
Region Gender Age Age+Gender income income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- Ma1- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- _ K No
Bc | AB | sk | mB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1829 | 3040 | 4154 | s5+ | V07 |F1s20f " 7 |F3040| "7 [Fa15a| Msse | Fsse | <ssok | oo | st00ke | <sask | 2o | oo | Zopeo | 850K+ | <Hs | colimech | univ+ | cPc | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green | other | | °
Stronaly Aaree 17%| _16%| 14%| 13%| 13%| 16%| 23%| 15%| 20% 15%| 16%| 20%| 17%| 17%| 20%| 12%| 10%| 20%| 18%| 15%| 20%| 15%| 13% 15%| 24%| 11%| 15%|  15%|  20%) 29%| _1a% 17%| 22%| 17%| 17%| 15%| 20%| 15%| 14%| 17%
Agree 51% 49% 58% 57% 51% 51% A47% 51% 52% 49% 48% 49% 53% 51% 45% 49% 52% 46% 54% 52%) 53%) 50%) 43% 54% 53%, 38%, 46% 54%)| 55%) 46% 48% 52% 52% 53%) 53%) 49% 49% 52% 49% 44%
Disagree 24%|__27%| _20%| _20%| 29%| 25%| 21%| 26%| 21% 27%| _20%| 23%| 20%| 24%| 26%| 32%| 21%| 24%| 19%| 25%| 20%| 27%| 31% 23%|  19%| 36%| 28%|  23%|  20% 20%| __29% 23%| _20%| 23%| 23%| 27%| 17%| 25%| 23%| 28%
Strongly Disagree 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 10%, 8% 7% 8% 7%, 9% 8% 7%, 8% 7%, 7%, 10%) 8% 9% 6%)| 8% 12%) 7%, 5% 15% 11%) 7%, 5%, 6% 10%) 8%) 6% 7% 7% 8% % 8% 15% 11%]
Top2box 8%| _65%| 72%| 70%| 64%| 67%| 69%| 66%| 71% 65%| 64%| 69%| 70%| 69%| 66%| 62%| 71%| 66%| 73%| 67%| 73%| 64%| 57% 70%| __77%| 50%| 61%| _ 70%| _ 75% 75%|__62% 69%| _ 74%| 69%| 70%| 65%| 77%| 67%| 63%| 61%
Bottom2box 30%| 35%| 28%| 30%| 36%| 33%| 31%| 34%| 29% 35%|  36%| 31%| 30%| 31%| 34%| 38%| 29%| 34%| 27%| 33%| 27%| 36%| 43% 30%| 23%| 50%| 39%|  30%|  25% 25%| _38% 31%| 26%| 31%| 30%| 35%| 23%| 33%| 37%| 39%
C1A. On diversity:
Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- Ma1- $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- _ i No
Bc [ AB [ sk | M8 | oN | Q¢ | ATL | Male | Female | 1829 [ 3040 | 4154 | s5+ | "7 |F1s20| V" |F30-40| V" [Farsaf msse | Fsse | <ssok | oo |stooks | <sask | o | 000 | Zoiso | $150K+ | <=t | colimech | univ+ [ cpc | Lib | NP | BQ | Green | other | 0
Minorities should do
more to fit in better with
mainstream Canadian apo| 39%| 51| 43%| 39%| 42%| 58%| 39%| 54% 30%| 30%| 34%| 50%| 57%| 36%| 23%| 43%| 26%| 55%| 45%| 67%| 49%| 46% atw| 43| adw| asw| 47|  43% 39%|  56% a9%| 33| 68%| 33%| 25%| 81%| 27%| 74%| 41%
society
We should encourage
cultural diversity, with
different groups keeping |  54%| 61%| 49%| 57%| G61%| 58%| 42%| 61%| 46% 61%| 70%| 66%| 50%| 43%| 64%| 77%| 57%| 74%| 45%| 55%| 33%| 51%| 54% saw| 57| s6%| 52%|  53%|  57% 61%|  44% 51%| 67%| 32%| 67%| 75%| 19%| 73%| 26%| S59%
their own customs and
languages




C1B. There should be:

Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- M4l $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- ~ . No
Bc | A | sk | wB | on [ qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1820|3040 | 4154 | ss+ | M7 [Fas2o] M [Faodo) VO |Favsaf msse | Fse [ <sso | oo | stooks | <sesk | 22 | S0 | ZiEok | S1soKk+ | <=tis | coliech | univs [ cpc | Lib | noP | BQ | Green [ ommer |
More public support for
;’::a';“’l‘;:;‘:‘;man dtose] 5% se%| aom| sow| eos| 16| 61 Sew| 0% 67%| 61| 58%| 55%| 60%| S0%| 72%| 48| esv| 48| 63%| s2%| 67| 79|  sow| s206| 73| 63| se%| saw|  saw| s6% sso6| 66%| 29%| 73%| 8s%| 61%| 78%| 27%| 60%
in economic trouble
More emphasis on a
system that rewards a1%| 42| 51%| 50%| 40%| 309%| 30%| 42%| s50% 33%| 39| 42%| 45| 40%| S| 28%| 52%| 3206| 52%| s7oe| asvs| 33| 33|  a1w| aswe| 2796| a7ee|  anse| aew|  a7ee| a4se as%| 3a%| 71%| 27| 15%| 30%| 22| 73| a0%
hard work and initiative
C1C. Overall, Canada's policies should
Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- M4l $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- ~ . No
Bc | A | sk | wB | on [ qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1820|3040 | 4154 | ssr | M7 [Fas2o] M [Faod0) VO |Favsaf msse | Fse | <sso | oot | stooks | <sesk | 2 | S0 | ZiEok | S1sok+ | <=tis | coliech | univ [ cpc | Lib | noP | BQ | Green [ ommer |
Emphasize
environmental protection|  65%| 68%| 44%| 46%| 68%| 69%| 71%| 64%| 56% 73%|  77%| 68%| 55%| 65%| e6%| 86%| 62| 7a%| 47| e3%| sss| 73| 72%|  eaw| 61%| 7s%| 70%| e4a%s| e3%|  6a%| 60% 6a%| 73%| 30%| s2%| sew| 7e%| 87| 320| 6%
over economic growth
Emphasize economic
growth over 35%| 32%| 56%| 54%| 32%| 31%| 20%| 36%| 44% 27%| 23%| 32%| 4s5%| 35%| 34%| 14%| 38%| 26%| 53%| 37| asv| 27%| 28|  36%| 3| 25| 30%| 36%| 37| 36| 40% 36%| 27%| 70%| 18%| 1206| 24%| 13%| esv| 31%
environmental protection
CID. In Canada, we should
Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- M4l $50K- $25K- | S50K- | $L00K- _ No
Bc | A | sk [ w8 | on [ qc | ATL | male | Female | 1829 | 3040 | 4154 | 55+ | M % [Fas2o] MO [Fa0-a0| M |Favsaf msse | Fose [ <ssok | 0T | stooks [ <sosk | B2 | S0 | Sveo | S150Kk+ | <=tis | colirrech | univ [ cpc | Lib | noP [ BQ | Green [ omer | [ °
Keep God and religion
completely out of public | 70%| 70%| 65%| 61%| 62%| 69%| 76%| 64%| 70% 6o%| 57| 70%| 70%| 75%| 58| 56| 72%| e9%| 710 69| 7sv| 7s%| esw|  7a%|  73w| e2%| 67%| 71|  72%|  7ow| es% 71| 71%| e0%| 76%| 7796| o106| 76%| asv| 60%
life
Canadians who hold
public positions should
feel free to speak and act| ~ 30%|  30%| 35%| 30%| 38%| 31%| 24%| 36%| 30% 31%| 43%| 30%| 30%| 25%| 420| a406| 28%| 31%| 20%| 319 25%| 25%| 35%|  20%| 27| 3896| 33%6| 20%| 28%|  21%| 32% 20%| 20%| 40%| 24%| 23%| ow| 24%| 20| 40%
based on their religious.
beliefs
CIE. Which would you say should be our highest priority as a society?
Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- M4l $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- _ No
Bc | A | sk [ w8 | on [ qc | ATL [ male | Female | 1829|3040 | 4154 | 55+ | M % [Fas20] MO [Fa0-a0| Ml |Favsaf msse | Fsse [ <ssox | 0T | stooks | <ssk | B2 | S0 | Svon | S150k+ | <=tis | colirrech | univ+ [ cpc | Lib | noP | BQ | Green [ omer | °
:’r‘:;‘;'g:‘:'"gh‘“"d 35%| 20%| 41%| 30%| 34%| 35%| 34%| 35%| 30% 31%| 40%| 350 30%| 30%| 420 38| 41%| 30%| a41%| 36%| 35%| 26%| 30% 33| 32| 46%| 34%|  33%[ 3% 31%|  41% 3796| 26%| 55%| 21| 22%| 26%| 26%| 67%| 38%)
The common good 65%| 71%| 59%| 61%| 66%| 65%| 66%| 65%| 61% 69%| _60%| 65%| 61%| 70%| 58%| 62%| 50%| 70%| 59%| 64%| 65%| 7a%| 61%| _ 67%| _ 68%| 54%| 66%| _ 67%| _ 69%| __ 69%| 59% 63%| _7a%| _45%| _7o%| _7e%| 7a%| 74%| 33%| 62%
CIF. Structure vs. Agency - When thinking of the future, would you say that
Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- M4l $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- ~ . No
Bc | A | sk [ wB | on [ oc | ATL [ male | Female | 1820|3040 | 4184 | ss+ | M7 [Fae2o] M [Faoa0| YO |Favsaf msst | Fssr [ <sso | 00| stooks | <sesk | B2 | S0 | Seteon | S10Kk+ | <stis | colimech | univs [ cpc | Lib | noP | BQ | Green [ otmer |
| can imagine a future in —
which we have
overcome many of the 21| 28%| 26%| 21%| 26%| 28%| 279%| 26%| 26% 28%| 30%| 279| 20%| 24%| 30%| 31%| 28%| 25%| 28%| 30%| 22%| 27%| 28%|  27%| 28%| 33%| 24%| 27%| 20%|  20%| 26% 26%| 20%| 21| 31%| 31| 24%| 28%| 19%| 20%
biggest problems we
face
Human nature means
we?ll always be dealing
T 73| 72%| 7aw| 7ow| 7aws| 72| 73| 7aw| 74% 72%| 70%| 73%| 71%| 76%| 70%| 60| 72| 75%| 72| 70%| 78| 73| 72| 73| 72%| e7w| 7ew| 7aw| 71|  716| 7a% 7a%| 71%| 79%| 69| 6ew| 76%| 72%| 81| 71%
problems




C1G. When it comes to Canada’s international presence, do you think that:

Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M 30- Ma1- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- _ i No
Bc [ AB [ sk | mB | oN | Q¢ | ATL | Male | Female | 1829 [ 3040 | 4154 | s5+ | M0% |F1s20| V)" |Fa0-0| Vo) [Farsaf msse | Fsse | <ssok | oo |stooks | <s2sk | oo | 2000 | Zoiso | $150K+ | <=hs | colimech | univ+ [ cpc [ Lib | NP | BQ |Green | other | 0
Canada should make it a
s:z::l’;s“;nw;:h:’:s";n s0%| 60%| 42| 43%| 5a%| 60%| 67%| 62%| 51% 66%| 619%| 56%| 53%| 63%| S0%| 72%| 4ow| e3%| S0%| 5796| 5a%| 70%| 58% so%| 59%| 57%| 59%|  59%|  60%, 50%|  52% 50| 70%| 31| 7796| 73%| e8| 71| 32%| 58%)
solving global problems
Canada should be
focused here at home
and not be concerned 41%|  40%| s8%| 57%| 46%| 40%| 33%| 38%| 9% 34%| 30%| 44%| 47%| 37%| S0%| 28%| 51%| 379 S0%| 4306 4%l 30%[ 42% a1%| 41| 43| a1%|  41%|  4o% a1%|  48% asw| 30%| 69%| 23%| 27%| 32%| 20%| e8w| 42%
with problems outside
our borders
CIH. Would you say
Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- Ma1- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- _ No
BC [ AB [ sk | MB | oN | qc | ATL | Male | Female [ 1820 [ 3040 [ 4154 | s5+ | M0* |F1s20| 07 |F30-0| Vo) [Farsaf msse | Fsse | <ssok | oo |stooke | <sask | oo 2000 | Zene | 150K+ [ <=t | colimech | univ+ [ cc [ Lib | NDP | BQ | Green | other | 0
White people benefit
from advantages in
society that Indigenous |  63%| 66%| 50%| 55%| G6%| G6%| G4%| 65%| 54% 71%| 69%| 68%| 55%| 63%| 60%| 7ew| s8%| 79| 48| e2%| s3%| 716 64% 63%| 63%| 65%| 64%| 63%| 63% 63%|  54% 60%| 76%| 32| 81%| 85%| 57%| 84%| 31%| 6%
people and visible
minorities do not have
All people regardless of
::Z';:;Zkgég‘;::’a:?:x‘ 37%| 34%| s0%| 4s%| 34%| 34%| 36%| 35%| 46% 20%| 31| 32%| 45%| 37| 40%| 24%| 42%| 21%| 52| 38%| 47%| 20%| 36% 3rw| 37| 35| 36%| 37| 37 37%|  46% a0%| 24%| 68%| 19%| 15%| 43%| 16%| 69%| 36%
society.
CL1. Do you believe:
Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- M41- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- _ No
Bc [ AB [ sk | mB | oN | qc | ATL | Male | Female [ 1820 [ 30-40 [ 4154 | s5+ | M0* |F1s20| V07 |F30-0| Vo) [Farsaf msse | Fsse | <ssok | oot |stooke | <sesk | oo | 2000 | Snne | $1s0ks | <=t | colimech | univ+ [ cc [ Lib | NDP | BQ | Green | other | 0
It's impossible for people
like me to have any real
e e, 200| 20%| 37| 31%| 28%| 28%| 279| 20%| 30% 2196| 35%| 31%| 31| 23%| 40%| 31%| 34%| 289 30%| 32%| 24%| 23%| 209%) 31%| 27| 34%| 27%|  31%|  28% 27%|  31% 319%| 24%| 34%| 230 28%| 20%| 35| 38| 32%)
that affect me
Anyone can make a real
difference if they put 71%|  71%| 63%| 69%| 72%| 72%| 73%| 71%| 70% 73%| 65%| 69%| 69%| 77%| 60%| 69%| 66%| 72%| 70%| 68%| 76%| 77%| 71% 6o%| 73| e66%| 73%| 69%| 72% 73%|  69% 60%| 76%| 66%| 7796| 72%| 80%| 65%| 62%| 68|
their mind to it
C1J. Which is closer to how you feel about Canada?
Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- M41- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- . No
Bc [ AB [ sk | M8 | oN | qc | ATL | Male | Female [ 1820 [ 3040 [ 4154 | s5+ | M * |F1s20| 7 |Fa040| Vo) [Farsaf msse | Fsse | <ssok | oot |stooke | <sesk | oo | 000 | Sonte | s1s0ks | <=t | colimech | univ+ [ cc [ Lib | nDP | BQ | Green | other | 0
I have a deep emotional
attachment to Canada ? |
e e 62%| 69%| 58%| 62%| 63%| 69%| a48%| 72%| 59% 65%| 42| 53%| 62%| 76%| 40%| 44| 50%| s5%| 60%| 63%| 71%| 81%| 61% 62%| 62%| 55%| 64%|  62%|  63%, 50%|  63% 62%| 61%| 61%| 7796| 50%| 33%| 64%| 40%| 54%)
what it stands for
Canada is where | live,
but it wouldn?t bother
[yt 38%) 31% 42% 38%) 37% 31% 52% 28% 41% 35%) 58% 47% 38%) 24% 60% 56% 50% 45% 40% 37%) 29%) 19% 39%) 38% 38% 45% 36% 38%) 37%) 41% 37% 38% 39% 39% 23% 41% 67%| 36%| 60%| 46%
opportunity elsewhere
C4. How important is between and Canadians to you?
Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- Ma1- $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- _ i No
Bc | A | sk | w8 | on | oc | ATL | Male | Female | 1820|3040 | 4154 | ss+ | M7 [Fas2o] M [ soa0| Y |Favsaf msse | Fse | <ssox | o0 | stooks | <sesk | S0 | 0 | 2iEn | S1sok+ | <=tis | colirech | univ [ cpc | Lib | nop | BQ | Green [ ommer | 7
Very important 41%| _41%| 36%| 35%| 42%| 45%| 30%| 30%| 32% 49%| _43%| _44%| 40%| 39%| 35%| 50%| 33%| 5a%| 33% 30%| 479 _41% 40%| __38%| 47| 48%| _ 40%| _40% 38%| 3% 37%| _49%| 20%| 49%| 63%| 37%| 58%| 24%| 419
Important 37%| _38%| _34%| 40%| 38%| 35%| 42%| 36%| 39% 36%| 39%| 35%| 34%| 40%| 41%| 38%| 37%| 34%| 35% 42%| _38%| 36% 37%| _ 38%| 38%| 34%|  37%|  35% 1% _36% 40%| _36%| 40%| 38%| 26%| 46%| 33%| 30%| 9%
Not very important 15%| 16%| 21%| 189%| 13%| 14%| 14%| 17%6| 19% 129 12%| 13%| 19%| 15| 16%| _ o%| 19%| 89| 22%) 10%| _12%| 12% 16%|  17%| 10%| 14%|  16%|  18% 14%| _20%| T6%| 10%| 26%| 10%| 8% 11%|  9%| 18%| 14%)
Not important 7% __6%| _ow| 8%| 7%| 7%| 5%| 8%| 10% 4%|  6%|  7%|  7%|  6%|  8%| 3%| 12%|  3%| 10% 10%| _ 3%| 4% 7%| __8%| _ 5%| 4% 79%) 79%) %] %) 79| 5%| 1a%| 3% 3% %) 18%| 6%
Top2box 78%| _79%| _70%| _75%| 80%| 79%| _B8L%| 75%| 71% 8a%| _B29%| _79%| 73%| 79%| 76%| 88%| 70%| 88%| 69% 72%| _85%| _83% T7%| __75%| 85%| 82%| _ 77%| _ 75% 80%| _73% 77%| _85%| _60%| 879 B9%| 83%| 91%| 63%| 80%)
Bottom2box 22%| 21%| 30%| 25%| 20%| 21%| 19%| 25%| 29% T6%| 18%| 21%| 27%| 2196| 24%| 12%| 30%| 1296 31%) 28%| 15%| 17% 23%|  25%| 15%| 18%|  23%|  25% 20%] _27% 23%| 15%| 40%| 13%| 119 17%|  9%| 37| 20%|




D2. All things considered, would you say it has been lucky or unlucky compared to other generations?

Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- M4l $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- _ . No
BC | AB | sk | mB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1829|3040 | 4154 | s5+ | V07 |F1820f " 7 |F3040| "7 [Fa15a| Msse | Fsse | <ssok | oo | s100k | <sask | S | oo | Zopeon | $150K+ | <=Hs | colimech | univ+ | cPc | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green | Other | P
My generation has been
very lucky, with plenty of|  38%|  39%| 34%| 36%| 44%| 38%| 38%| 43%| 37% 39%| 20%| 21%| 30%| 60%| 17%| 23%| 219%| 22%| 27%| 33%| 61%| 58%| 37% 39%|  36%| 35%| 38%|  39%|  38% 35%|  41%) 30%)| 34%| 40%| 43%| 29%| 44%| 36%| 30%| 34%
opportunities
lucky’ 36%| 319%| 37%| 39%| 33%| 35%| 39%| 34%| 35% 37%| 319 309%| 48%| 32%| 28%| 35%| 3196| 33%| 50%| 46%| 29%| 34%| 34% 36%|  38%| 33%| 35%|  36%|  35% 24%| _36%| 36%| 35%| 40%| 36%| 28%| 4196] 29%| 35%| 35%
unlucky 12%| 15%| 14%| 13%| 10%| 10%| 11%| 12%| 13% 12%| 21%| 22%| 11%| 4%| 24%| 10%| 21%| 22%| 12%| 10%| 3%| 4%| 10% 13%| 14%| 10%| 10%|  13%| 14% 4% 9% 119%| 17%| 10%| 11%| 20%| 9%| 14%| 16%| 12%
My generation has been
very unlucky, and 11%| 12%| 13%|  8%| 8| 12%| 9%| o9%| 13% o%| 25%| 21%| 76|  2%| 30%| 20%| 22%| 216  8%|  6%| 3%[  1%| 15%) 1% 9| 17%| 13%[  11%[  11% 6%(  10%) 11%| 12%|  7%|  9%| 21%| 6%| 17%| 16%| 13%
lacking in opportunities
Don't know/Can?t say 3%|  3%|  3%| 3%| a%| 3%| 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%| a%| 4| 2% 1%| 4%| 5%| 2| 3%| 4%| 2%| 2%| 4% 2% 2%| _ 5%| 4% 2% 2% 1%] 4% 3%| 2% 3%| 2%| 2%| %[ 4%| 3%| 6%
Net: Lucky 74%| _70%| 70%| 75%| 78%| 73%| 78%| 76%| 72% 76%| 51%| 53%| 78%| 0206] 45%| 57%| 52%| 54%| 76%| 80%| 91%| 92%| 71% 74%| _ 74%| 68%| 73%|  74%|  73% 78%| _77%| 75%| 69%| 80%| 78%| 57%| 85%| 65%| 65%| 70%
Net: Unlucky 23%| 27%| 26%| 22%| 18%| 24%| 20%| 21%| 26% 219%| a6%| 43%| 18%|  6%| 54%| 39%| 43%| 43%| 21%| 16%| 7|  6%| 25% 24%| 23%| 28%| 23%|  24%|  25% 20%] _19%| 20| 20%| 17%| 20%| 40%| 14%| 31%| 31%| 24%)

D3a. Would you highlight any of the following as areas where your own generation has been particularly lucky?

Base = Lucky in D2 3027 334] 272| 216] 208] 843] 749| 257 1412| 1614 371 411|784 1460 159] 211] 198] 213 380] 404 675 785 767] 961] 954 274] 493 - 563 210| 1128 982 917 934] __935] _sa7]__212] 146 56 395
Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M1s- M 30- M4l $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- i No

Bc | AB | sk | mB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1829|3040 | 4154 | s5+ | V07 |F1s20f " 7 |F3040| "7 [Fa15a| Msse | Fsse | <ssok | oo | st00k | <sask | 2o | oo | Zopeo | $150K+ ColliTech | Univ+ | cPc | Lib [ NDP | BQ | Green | other [ P
Overall quality of life 70%| _70%| 77%| 70%| 79%| 67%| 71%| 73%| 75% 66%| 60%| 63%| 70%| 75%| 72%| 52| 70%| 57%| 77%| 63%| 76%| 75%| 69% 69%|  73%| 65%| 71%|  69%|  73% 7a%|__71% 71%| _69%| _73%| 69%| 69%| 68%| 71%| 72%| 69%
Ss:gft“i‘:"l‘;‘;s 60%| 56%| 55%| 55%| 60%| 61%| 64%| 57%| 60% 60%| 72%| 62%| 60%| 56%| 70%| 74%| 62%| 62%| 55%| 65%| 59%| 53%| 58% sew| 63%| 58%| 57|  58%|  62% 61%| 51% 58%| 73%| 52%| 61%| 64%| 64%| 66%| 65%| 65%
Opportunities for travel 54%| 54%| 61%| 55%| 54%| 52| 53%| 54%| 53% 54%| 60%| 63%| 48%| 53%| 55%| 64| 63%| 64%| 49%| 4796l 52| 53%| 47% sa|  59%| 41%| 50%|  54%|  61% 54%|  46% s6%| 62%| 49%| S6%| 61%| 47%| 60%| 60%| S6%
Property ownership 53%| 57%| 50%| 51%| 59%| 56%| 42%| 58%| 54% 53%| 10%| 26%| 54%| 71%|  9%| 1196| 30%| 23%| 54%| 53%| 71%| 71%| 45% 5796|  54%| 37%| 49%|  57%|  53% 55%| _ 56% 52%| 50%| 57%| 58%| 50%| 46%| 51%| 30%| 41%
Career 44%|__40%| 50%| 43%| 42%| 44%| 43%| 43%| 47% 41%| 320 33%| 44%| 50%| 25%| 37%| 33%| 33%| 50%| 38%| 55%| 46%| 37% 46%| _48%| 37%| 38%|  46%|  50% 47%|__42% 23% | 47%| 43%| 46%| 43%| 49%| 44%| 37%| 40%
Financial i 42| 4a%| 51%| 46%| 52%| 43%| 37%| 40%| 48% 37%| 27%| 20%| 39%| 5206] 20%| 27%| 36%| 22%| 47%| 31%| 58%| 47%| 38% 45%| a4%| 36%| 39%|  45%|  46% 40%|_44% A1%| 43%|  47To%|  429%| 39%| 40%| 40%| 32%| 40%
Social
acceptancefequality (e.g.| 320 28%| 3196| 36%| 30%| 33%| 35| 25%| 32% 32%| 72%| 55%| 279| 18| 66%| 76%| 52%| 589%| 269%| 28%| 219%| 15%| 339 30%|  35%| 40%| 29%|  30%|  35% 32%|  28% 30%| 36%| 26%| 30%| 41%| 35%| 32%| 40%| 38%
sexual orientation, race)
State of the environment |  18%|  20%| 17| 11%| 15%| 17%| 19% 17% 18%| 11%| 11%| 18%| 21| 12%| 9%| 13%|  9%| 17%| 19%| 18%| 23%| 21% 17%|  14%| 23%| 20%|  17%[  15% 15%( 18% 19%| 15%| 17%| 16%| 15%| 22%| 21%| 14%| 22%
Other (Specify:) 3% a%| %] aw| 1] 3% 2% 3% 3% 6%| 4%| 26| 3%| o%| 3%| 3%| 4% 3%| 2% 3%| 4% 3%) 3%| 3% 4% 3%) %) 3% 3% %] 3%|  3%|  3%| 3%| %] %] 13%| 2%
All of the above, 7% 8w 8w 8w 3% 7% 6% % 7% 1% a%] sw| 10%| 1% 1%] 3%| a%w] a%| 6% 11%] 9%] 6% 7% 6% 5%  7%) 7% 7% 6%| _ 8%) 7%|  5%| 10%| 7%| 5%| 7%| 4%| 8%| 3%

D3b. Would you highlight any of the following as areas where your own generation has been particularly unlucky?
Base = Unlucky in D2 947 160] 126] 74] 66] 344] 23] 97 507] 440] 333[  333[ 184] o8] 1o0] _143]  165]  168] _ 102] 82] 50] 47| 269 306] 297|112 157] 306] 192] 54]  278] 286] 384 106] 235] 245 36] 71] 27] 138
Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M 30- M4l $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- _ No

Bc | a8 | sk | mB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1820|3040 | 4154 | 55+ | V07 |F1s2of ", 7 |F3040| " [Fa1sa| Msse | Fese | <ssok | oo | st00ke | <sask | 220 | oo | epso | $150K+ | <=Hs | colrmech | univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green | Other [ °
Financial it 73%|  76%| 75%| B1%| 79%| 74%| 64%| 72%| 73% T3%| 73%|  75%| 72%| 65%| 68%| 79%| 77%| 73%| 73%| 71%| 74%| 55%| 72% 73%|  75%| 66%| 76%|  73%|  73% 8a%|  67% To%| 7o%| 6r%| 7a%| o] 54| 7rw| 7r%| 1%
Property i 71%| 77%| 75%| 74%| 79%| 76%| 54%| 67%| 71% 71%| 82%| 88%| 43%| 29%| 80%| 85%| O1%| 84%| 44%| 43%| 20%| 28%| 69% 69%|  77%| 65%| 72%|  69%|  80% 72%|__51% 73%| __B0%| _58%| 76%| 75%| 50%| 87%| 85%| 67%
Career 63%| 55%| 63%| 72%| 70%| 66%| 62%| 65%| 63% 64%| 679 63%| 61%| 55%| 61%| 75%| 64%| 62%| 65%| 57%| 62%| 47%| 67% 58%|  64%| 64%| 69%|  58%|  63% 64%|  50% 63%|  67%| 60%| 65%| 66%| 58%| 73%| 58%| 58%
State of the environment | 55%|  60%| 520| 56%| 68%| 58%| 46%| 58%| 53% 58%| 70%| 63%| 34%| 20%| 63%| 78%| 58%| 67%| 41%| 25%| 19%| 22%| 61% s16| 55%| 76| 63%| 51|  57% 56%|  45% 53%| 64%| 27%| 64%| 7o%| 24%| 7e%| 39%| s3%
Overall quality of life 43%| 41| 37%| 37%| 40%| 47%| 40%| 42%| 42% 24%| 43%| 45%| 38%| 30%| 41%| 47%| 45%| 45%| 30%| 37%| 39%| 40%| 50% a4%|  34%| 5206| 48%|  44%|  39% 24%|__48% 42%|  38%| 38%| 39%| 45%| 42%| 50%| 54%| 46%
Esﬁii'u'?.?‘?és 20| 33%| 23%| 16%| 20%| 20%| 17%| 23%| 22% 23%| 24%| 18%| 20%| 35%| 23%| 25%| 19%| 179%| 17%| 24%| 33%| 37%| 30% 23%| 15%| 26%| 33%| 23%| 13% 24%|  28% 26%| 15%| 26%| 18%| 20%| 13%| 3s%| 27%| 20%
Opportunities for travel 12%| 18%| 12%| 10%| 15%| 12| 9%| 11%| 12% 12%| 16%| 11%| 11%| 76| 15%| 17%| 10%| 11%| 10%| 13%| 11%|  3%| 17% 12% 9| 17%| 17%|  12% 7% 1% 15% 14%|  8%| 12%| 10%| 10%| 13%| 23%[ 12%| 14%
Social
acceptancefequality (e.g.| 129| 13%| 76| 20|  o%| 11%| 15%| 14%| 9% 15%|  6%|  9%| 19%| 276 s%| 79|  8%| 10%| 14| 24| 179 30%| 149% 129%) o%| 17%| 12%|  129% 9% 12%|  13% 15%| 9| 10%| 14%| 11%| 13%| 14% e%| 10%
sexual orientation, race)
Other (Specify:) 6%|  3%| 11%| 6%|  1%|  6%|  5%| 10%| 7% 5%|  6%|  6%|  4%| 12%| 79|  4%|  8%| 4%| 6%| 10|  0%| 15%| 2% 9%| 7%| _ 2%| 2% 9% 7% 6%| 6% S%| 79| ow| to| a%| 1| a%| &% 7%
All of the above 5%| 20| 79| 16| 6%|  5%|  6%|  4%| 4% 6%| 6%| 4%| 5%| 5%| 79| 5%| 3%| 4%| _4%|  6%|  *%| 10%| 9% 3% 3%|  10%]  o%) 3%) %) 6% _10%) 3% 3%|  3%|  4%| 6%| 15%| 6% 5%

D4. Overall, how would you describe the Baby Boomers’ legacy — that is, what they are leaving for future generations?

Base = All 4004] s10] 411]

300}

1973 2119 723 773] 1005 1593 35- 382 391] 497 508 742|851 1079] 1290[ 1282 405 674 1290] 772| 268 1472] 1301 1321] 1166[ 1192

[ e04] 249  226] 86| 569
Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
BC AB SK mMB [ ON Male | Female | 18-29 | 30-40 | 4154 | 55+ legs' F1g20| M 43)0' F 30-40 M5:1- F41-54| M55+ | F55+ | <$50K (251%& $100K+ | <§25K g:;K ;51%’;;( f;fgg; $150K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ | cPC | Lib | NDP [ BQ | Green | Other V'::’e

Very positive 7% 17% 20%| _18%| 16% 18% 16%|  6%|  8%| 17%| 25%|  5%|  6%|  7%| 10%| 18%| 15| 20%| 23%| 18% 15%| 18%| 18%|  15%|  16%) 1a%|_21% 15%| 13%| 27%| 13%|  7%| 17%| _ 8%| 14%| 1o%
Positive 7% 43% 51%| __46%| _47% 6% 29%| 28%| 36%| 52%| 59%| 29%| 27%| 37%| 34%| 51%| 52%| 55%| 63%| 45% 45%|__43%| _46%| _ 50%| _ 46%) 24%|__50% 29%| _a1%| 54%| 50%| 33%| 58%| 32%| 43%| 6%
Negative 25%| _ 26% 20%| _26%| 25% 23% 27%| _40%| 37%| 24%| 14%| 34%| 45%| 35%| 38%| 20%| 28%| 14%| 13%| 23% 29%| 20%| 24%|  24%|  28%) 3a%|_19% 26%| _32%| 14%| 26%| 30%| 21%| 36%| 20%| 28%
Very negative 11%|__13% 7%|__10%| _13% 13% 9%| _27%| 19%|  8%|  2%| 30%| 20%| 21%| 17%| 10%|  5%| 2%|  1%| 14% 10%| 17%| 12%|  11%| 10% 8% 9% 10%| 14%|  4%| 11%| 21|  4%| 25%| 14%| 11%
Net: Positive 64%| _60% 71%| _ 64%| 62% 64% 64%| 34%| 44%| 68%| B85%| 35%| 33%| 44%| 45%| 69%| 67%| 84%| 85%| 63% 60%| 61%| 64%|  65%|  62%) 58%| _72% 64%| 54%| B2%| 63%| 40%| 75%| 30%| 57%| 61%
Net: Negative 36%| 40% 29%| 36%| 38% 36% 36%| 66%| 56%| 32%| 15%| 65%| 67| 56%| 55%| 31%| 33%| 16%| 15%| 37% 20%]  39%| 36%|  35%|  38%) 22%| _28% 36%| 46%| 18%| 37%| 60%| 25%| 61%| 43%| 39%




D5. Millennials meanwhile are between the ages of 25 and 40 today. Looking to the future, do you expect the Millennial generation to leave things in better or worse shape than the Baby Boomers?

Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- Ma1- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- _ . No
BC | AB | sk | mB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1829|3040 | 4154 | s5+ | V07 |F1820f " 7 |F3040| "7 [Fa15a| Msse | Fsse | <ssok | oo | s100k | <sask | S | oo | Zopeon | $150K+ | <=Hs | colimech | univ+ | cPc | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green | Other | P
::g:"e‘:‘:“ Eaby 33%| 35%| 32%| 31%| 36%| 34%| 32%| 35%| 32% 35%| 5a%| 48%| 27%| 21| 47%| 60%| 48%| 49%| 28%| 27%| 19%| 22%| 35% 31| 37| 38%| 32%| 31%| 37% 30%|  27% 33%| 42%| 17%| 41%| 48%| 26%| 4s%| 21%[ 35%
:ﬁ’;:i:’s‘a" B2y a3w| a2%| s0%| 47| 42| asw| 37| 48%| 47% 40%| 26%| 29%| 53%| 52%| 33%| 19%| 31%| 27%| 58%| 48%| 55%| 50%| 40% a6%| 42| 37| a2%|  a6%|  43% 21%|  49% a6%| 34%| 63%| 37%| 27%| 37%| 30%| 65%| 36%
;Zs:‘:'r": EeBaby 23%|  20%| 17%| 20%| 20%| 22%| 31%| 17%| 21% 25%| 21%| 23%| 20%| 27%| 20%| 21%| 21%| 25%| 14%| 25%| 26%| 28%| 25% 23%| 20%| 24%| 26%| 23%| 20% 20%|  24% 20%|  24%| 19%| 20%| 25%| 37%| 25%| 13%| 20%
D6. And, when thinking about the future development of Canadian society, which of these three broad approaches do you think the upcoming generations should be mostly focused on:
Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M30- Ma1- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- _ . No
BC | AB | sk | mB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1829|3040 | 4154 | s5+ | U7 |F1s20f " 7 |F3040| " Fa15a| Msse | Fsse | <ssok | oo | s100k | <sask | 2o | oo | Zopeo | $150K+ | <=Hs | colimech | univ+ | cPc | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green | Other | P
Building on the
achievements of a3%| 39%| 52| 55%| 38%| 40%| 43%| 46%| 47% 30%| 23%| 35%| 44%| 54%| 26%| 19%| 39%| 31%| 47%| 42%| 61%| 48%| 36% a5%|  adw| 33| 39%|  as%|  43% 30%|  47% aa%| 36%| 67%| 34%| 21%| 50%| 23%| 50%| 38%
previous
Fixing the past mistakes
of previous generations. | 27%|  28%| 22%| 20%| 29%| 0% 3wl 27l 27% 30%| 38%| 31%| 28%| 23%| 35%| 41%| 32%| 30%| 26%| 30%| 21%| 26%[ 31% 20%| 28%| 35| 28%| 20%|  20% 28%| 2% 27%|  32%| 17%| 35%| 34%| 34%| 36%| 23%| 20%
Starting new and
restructuring society 20%| 33%| 26%| 25%| 33%| 30%| 26%| 27%| 26% 31%| 30%| 34%| 27%| 20%| 38%| 40%| 20%| 38%| 27%| 28%| 18%| 26%| 33% 26%| 28%| 32%| 33%| 26%| 20% 33%|  25% 20%| 32%| 16%| 31%| 45%| 16%| 41%| 27%| 33%
differently
Leadership Index
Region Gender Age Age+Gender Income income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- M 30- M41- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- _ No
Bc [ AB [ sk | mB | oN | qc | ATL | Male | Female [ 1820 [ 30-40 [ 4154 | s5+ | M0* |F1s20| V07 |F30-0| Vo) [Farsaf msse | Fsse | <ssok | oot |stooke | <sesk | oo | 2000 | Znne | $1s0ks | <=t | colimech | univ+ [ cc | Lib | nDP | BQ | Green | other | 0
High 20%| _35%| 20| 28%| 28%| 28%| o2& 32%|_31% 26%| 26%| 28%| 26%| 329%| 27%| 25%| 26%| 20%| 30%| 23%| 35%| 28%| 21% 26%| 36| 19%| 22|  28%|  33% %[ 1% 27%| 43%| 24%| 33%| 34%| 24%| 35v| 23%| 20%
Medium a3%| 38| 45| 45| 43%| 4e%| a4l 41%| 43% 2a% | a6%| 41%| 42%| 44%| 45%| 46%| 44%| 39%| 44%| 40%| 40%| 47%| 42% 22%| __a3%| _alw| a3%| az2%|  43% 39%|__46% a29%| _a1o%| a5%| 43%| a1%| de%| 37%| 43%| 43%
Lower 28%| 27%| 26%| 27%| 29%| 26%| 34%| 27%| 26% 30%| 28%| 31%| 32%| 25%| 27%| 28%| 30%| 32%| 26%| 37%| 24%| 25%| 37% 29%|  20%| a0%| 35%|  29%|  23% 20%| _37% 31%| 16%| 32%| 23%| 24%| 31%| 27%| 35%| 35%




